

Serial No.07
Supp. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 646 of 2025

Date of Order: 09.12.2025

Shri. Abdul Rafique & 4 Ors.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.Thapa, Adv.
Mr. B.Snaitang, Adv.
Ms. B.Kharwanlang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.P.Bhattachajee, GA.
Ms. S.Shyam, GA for R 1-5.

Heard Mr. S.Thapa, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Mr. K.P.Bhattacharjee, learned GA is present and accepts notice on behalf of the respondents No. 1-5.

Notice to issue to the respondents No. 6 & 7 within two days.

The grievance of the petitioner is that there has been no election to the Village Employment Council of Morasuti Village since the expiry of the earlier VEC in February, 2025. However, in para 13 of the writ petition, it has also been stated that the VEC was re-constituted by the respondent No. 5 vide Notification dated 27-10-2025.

As there seems to be some confusion, the respondents are directed to receive instructions within one week.

List this matter on 16-12-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.12.2025
"Samantha PS"