

Serial No. 18
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 646 of 2025

Date of Order: 16.12.2025

Shri Abdul Rofique & Ors.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Thapa, Adv. with
Mr. S. Chanda, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA

Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, learned GA submits that the election for reconstitution of the VEC was free and fair, and there was no discrepancy. He prays that he may be allowed to file affidavit, bringing the same on record.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 11.02.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
16.12.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"